
PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7 PAKISTAN

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

50.44 49.56100.00 34.15 17.6351.79 16.28 31.9348.21

10-14 9.23 8.0917.33 0.81 0.791.60 8.42 7.3115.73

15-19 7.89 7.0414.94 3.55 2.045.59 4.34 5.019.35

20-24 5.76 6.1811.94 4.68 2.627.30 1.08 3.564.64

25-29 4.67 5.6510.31 4.54 2.627.17 0.12 3.023.15

30-34 4.08 4.778.85 4.05 2.176.22 0.03 2.602.62

35-39 4.01 4.328.33 3.99 2.056.03 0.02 2.272.29

40-44 3.39 3.356.74 3.37 1.614.98 0.02 1.741.76

45-49 2.96 2.945.89 2.94 1.434.37 0.02 1.511.52

50-54 2.44 2.224.66 2.41 1.063.47 0.03 1.171.20

55-59 1.90 1.663.56 1.80 0.702.51 0.10 0.961.06

60-64 1.55 1.372.92 1.07 0.381.45 0.48 0.991.47

65+ 2.55 1.974.52 0.93 0.161.10 1.62 1.803.43

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

49.87 50.13100.00 34.38 23.7358.11 15.48 26.4141.89

10-14 9.76 8.4518.21 1.07 1.202.28 8.69 7.2515.93

15-19 7.88 7.2015.08 3.99 2.926.91 3.89 4.278.17

20-24 5.59 6.2611.85 4.82 3.478.29 0.77 2.803.57

25-29 4.52 5.7010.22 4.46 3.437.89 0.06 2.272.33

30-34 3.80 4.658.44 3.79 2.816.60 0.01 1.841.85

35-39 3.83 4.288.11 3.82 2.696.51 0.01 1.591.60

40-44 3.12 3.296.41 3.11 2.105.22 0.01 1.181.19

45-49 2.85 2.965.81 2.84 1.944.78 0.01 1.021.03

50-54 2.31 2.214.52 2.30 1.423.72 0.01 0.790.80

55-59 1.96 1.653.61 1.89 0.972.86 0.07 0.680.75

60-64 1.54 1.362.90 1.18 0.541.73 0.36 0.821.17

65+ 2.70 2.134.84 1.11 0.231.34 1.59 1.903.49

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

51.35 48.65100.00 33.79 7.9641.75 17.56 40.6958.25

10-14 8.40 7.5315.93 0.40 0.130.53 8.00 7.4015.40

15-19 7.91 6.8114.72 2.86 0.643.49 5.06 6.1711.23

20-24 6.04 6.0412.08 4.46 1.275.73 1.58 4.776.35

25-29 4.90 5.5610.46 4.68 1.346.02 0.21 4.224.44

30-34 4.53 4.959.48 4.48 1.155.63 0.05 3.803.85

35-39 4.29 4.388.67 4.25 1.035.28 0.04 3.363.39

40-44 3.81 3.457.26 3.77 0.834.60 0.05 2.612.66

45-49 3.12 2.906.03 3.10 0.623.72 0.02 2.292.31

50-54 2.64 2.244.89 2.59 0.483.07 0.06 1.761.82

55-59 1.82 1.683.49 1.68 0.281.96 0.14 1.391.53

60-64 1.56 1.402.96 0.88 0.141.02 0.68 1.261.95

65+ 2.32 1.714.03 0.65 0.060.71 1.67 1.653.32



PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7.1 KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

48.76 51.24100.00 30.74 22.9753.72 18.02 28.2746.28

10-14 9.79 8.6418.42 0.70 1.031.74 9.09 7.6016.69

15-19 8.43 7.8916.32 3.40 3.276.68 5.03 4.619.64

20-24 5.90 7.0212.92 4.61 3.898.50 1.29 3.134.43

25-29 4.58 6.3410.92 4.45 3.748.19 0.14 2.602.73

30-34 3.68 4.548.22 3.65 2.586.24 0.02 1.961.98

35-39 3.32 3.907.22 3.31 2.295.61 0.01 1.601.61

40-44 2.48 3.015.49 2.48 1.804.27 0.01 1.211.21

45-49 2.46 2.585.04 2.43 1.513.94 0.02 1.071.09

50-54 1.85 2.043.89 1.83 1.193.02 0.02 0.850.87

55-59 1.87 1.783.66 1.75 0.962.70 0.13 0.820.95

60-64 1.63 1.503.14 1.15 0.531.68 0.48 0.981.46

65+ 2.76 2.014.77 0.97 0.191.16 1.79 1.823.61

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

48.55 51.45100.00 30.64 26.0756.72 17.91 25.3843.28

10-14 10.13 8.7718.90 0.77 1.211.97 9.36 7.5616.93

15-19 8.53 8.0116.54 3.57 3.787.36 4.96 4.239.18

20-24 5.76 6.9612.72 4.57 4.398.96 1.19 2.573.76

25-29 4.46 6.3910.85 4.38 4.218.59 0.09 2.172.26

30-34 3.56 4.588.14 3.55 2.916.46 0.01 1.671.67

35-39 3.26 3.857.10 3.26 2.575.83 0.00 1.281.28

40-44 2.37 2.995.36 2.36 2.014.37 0.00 0.990.99

45-49 2.34 2.584.92 2.34 1.724.06 0.01 0.850.86

50-54 1.82 2.013.83 1.82 1.333.15 0.00 0.680.68

55-59 1.92 1.773.69 1.81 1.112.92 0.11 0.660.77

60-64 1.60 1.523.12 1.17 0.611.79 0.43 0.911.33

65+ 2.80 2.034.83 1.05 0.221.26 1.75 1.813.56

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

49.71 50.29100.00 31.20 8.7739.96 18.52 41.5260.04

10-14 8.24 8.0016.24 0.42 0.220.64 7.82 7.7915.60

15-19 7.98 7.3215.29 2.62 0.953.57 5.35 6.3711.72

20-24 6.53 7.3213.85 4.78 1.606.38 1.75 5.727.47

25-29 5.13 6.1011.24 4.78 1.566.34 0.35 4.544.90

30-34 4.23 4.378.61 4.14 1.065.20 0.09 3.313.40

35-39 3.62 4.127.74 3.57 1.034.60 0.05 3.093.14

40-44 3.02 3.076.08 2.98 0.853.83 0.04 2.222.25

45-49 2.97 2.605.57 2.89 0.543.42 0.09 2.062.15

50-54 1.96 2.204.15 1.88 0.532.41 0.08 1.671.75

55-59 1.65 1.843.48 1.45 0.261.71 0.19 1.581.77

60-64 1.79 1.443.23 1.06 0.131.19 0.73 1.312.04

65+ 2.59 1.914.50 0.62 0.040.67 1.97 1.873.84



PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7.2 PUNJAB

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

49.36 50.64100.00 34.10 17.5551.65 15.26 33.1048.35

10-14 8.44 7.6716.12 0.76 0.681.43 7.69 6.9914.68

15-19 7.42 7.1914.61 3.43 1.945.36 3.99 5.269.25

20-24 5.73 6.5612.28 4.79 2.607.38 0.94 3.964.90

25-29 4.74 5.6610.40 4.63 2.487.11 0.11 3.183.29

30-34 3.88 4.688.56 3.85 2.085.94 0.03 2.592.62

35-39 3.82 4.318.13 3.80 2.055.85 0.02 2.262.28

40-44 3.24 3.276.51 3.21 1.564.78 0.02 1.711.73

45-49 2.86 3.186.04 2.84 1.584.42 0.02 1.601.61

50-54 2.59 2.425.01 2.55 1.163.72 0.04 1.251.29

55-59 1.94 1.723.67 1.87 0.772.63 0.08 0.961.03

60-64 1.61 1.523.13 1.17 0.441.61 0.44 1.081.52

65+ 3.09 2.465.54 1.20 0.211.41 1.89 2.254.13

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

48.59 51.41100.00 34.25 22.8157.06 14.34 28.6042.94

10-14 8.71 8.1016.81 0.94 1.021.96 7.77 7.0814.85

15-19 7.37 7.4314.81 3.83 2.726.55 3.54 4.728.26

20-24 5.54 6.5412.07 4.91 3.308.21 0.63 3.243.87

25-29 4.41 5.539.94 4.35 3.057.40 0.06 2.482.54

30-34 3.53 4.568.09 3.53 2.576.09 0.01 1.992.00

35-39 3.62 4.307.92 3.62 2.586.20 0.01 1.721.73

40-44 3.06 3.266.32 3.05 2.035.08 0.01 1.231.24

45-49 2.85 3.246.09 2.84 2.104.94 0.01 1.141.15

50-54 2.48 2.434.92 2.47 1.554.01 0.02 0.890.91

55-59 2.05 1.773.82 2.00 1.023.02 0.05 0.740.79

60-64 1.62 1.523.15 1.29 0.601.88 0.33 0.931.26

65+ 3.34 2.736.08 1.42 0.291.71 1.92 2.454.37

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

50.60 49.40100.00 33.86 9.0442.90 16.74 40.3657.10

10-14 8.02 6.9815.00 0.45 0.130.59 7.57 6.8514.42

15-19 7.48 6.8014.29 2.77 0.683.44 4.72 6.1310.84

20-24 6.03 6.6012.62 4.60 1.466.05 1.43 5.146.57

25-29 5.28 5.8711.15 5.09 1.566.65 0.20 4.314.51

30-34 4.45 4.869.32 4.39 1.305.69 0.07 3.563.63

35-39 4.14 4.338.47 4.09 1.195.28 0.05 3.143.19

40-44 3.53 3.306.83 3.47 0.814.29 0.05 2.492.54

45-49 2.87 3.085.96 2.85 0.743.59 0.03 2.342.37

50-54 2.76 2.395.15 2.69 0.553.24 0.07 1.851.91

55-59 1.77 1.653.43 1.65 0.352.00 0.12 1.301.42

60-64 1.59 1.513.10 0.98 0.181.15 0.61 1.341.95

65+ 2.67 2.014.68 0.84 0.090.93 1.83 1.923.75



PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7.3 SINDH

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

52.81 47.19100.00 36.19 15.0651.25 16.62 32.1348.75

10-14 9.91 8.5918.50 1.02 0.881.90 8.89 7.7116.60

15-19 8.42 6.6015.02 3.99 1.685.67 4.43 4.929.35

20-24 5.78 5.1210.90 4.51 2.026.53 1.26 3.114.37

25-29 4.46 5.139.60 4.33 2.156.48 0.14 2.983.12

30-34 4.53 4.969.49 4.51 1.976.48 0.02 2.993.01

35-39 4.62 4.519.13 4.59 1.836.41 0.03 2.692.71

40-44 4.14 3.737.87 4.10 1.715.81 0.03 2.022.06

45-49 3.52 2.686.20 3.51 1.154.66 0.01 1.531.54

50-54 2.52 2.054.57 2.49 0.873.37 0.02 1.181.20

55-59 1.90 1.523.43 1.79 0.482.27 0.11 1.041.15

60-64 1.47 1.122.59 0.90 0.241.14 0.57 0.881.44

65+ 1.55 1.152.70 0.44 0.070.51 1.11 1.082.19

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

53.35 46.65100.00 38.50 26.3964.90 14.84 20.2635.10

10-14 11.61 9.0920.69 1.91 1.863.77 9.70 7.2316.92

15-19 8.42 6.3214.74 5.13 3.128.25 3.29 3.206.49

20-24 5.55 5.2410.79 4.91 3.368.27 0.64 1.882.52

25-29 4.78 5.3110.09 4.73 3.748.48 0.05 1.561.61

30-34 4.32 4.689.01 4.30 3.357.66 0.02 1.331.35

35-39 4.66 4.549.20 4.63 3.277.90 0.03 1.271.29

40-44 3.76 3.677.43 3.73 2.756.48 0.02 0.920.94

45-49 3.43 2.656.08 3.41 2.035.44 0.01 0.620.63

50-54 2.37 1.994.36 2.36 1.463.81 0.01 0.540.55

55-59 1.85 1.323.17 1.79 0.872.66 0.06 0.460.51

60-64 1.41 0.922.32 1.10 0.451.55 0.30 0.470.77

65+ 1.19 0.932.12 0.49 0.140.62 0.71 0.791.50

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

52.38 47.62100.00 34.32 5.9140.22 18.06 41.7159.78

10-14 8.53 8.2016.73 0.30 0.090.40 8.23 8.1016.33

15-19 8.42 6.8315.25 3.07 0.523.59 5.35 6.3111.66

20-24 5.96 5.0310.99 4.19 0.935.12 1.77 4.105.87

25-29 4.20 4.999.20 4.00 0.874.87 0.21 4.124.33

30-34 4.69 5.199.88 4.67 0.855.53 0.02 4.344.36

35-39 4.58 4.499.07 4.56 0.655.21 0.03 3.833.86

40-44 4.44 3.788.22 4.40 0.875.27 0.04 2.922.95

45-49 3.60 2.716.31 3.59 0.444.03 0.01 2.272.28

50-54 2.64 2.114.74 2.61 0.403.01 0.03 1.711.74

55-59 1.95 1.693.63 1.79 0.181.96 0.16 1.511.67

60-64 1.52 1.292.80 0.74 0.080.82 0.78 1.211.99

65+ 1.85 1.333.17 0.40 0.020.42 1.44 1.312.75



PERCENTAGE DISTRIBUTION OF TOTAL POPULATION AND THAT OF 10 YEARS AGE 

AND OVER BY AGE , SEX , AREA AND NATURE OF ACTIVITIES 2018-19    

 (AUGMENTED LABOUR FORCE)

TABLE 7.4 BALOCHISTAN

Age Groups (Years) 

Population Labour Force Out of Labour Force 

Total  Male    
 

Female    
 

Total   Male    Female    Total   Male   Female   

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

 

ALL AREAS
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

55.98 44.02100.00 35.18 15.2150.39 20.80 28.8149.61

10-14 13.00 8.8621.86 0.83 0.831.66 12.17 8.0320.19

15-19 9.13 5.1814.31 3.35 1.314.66 5.79 3.869.65

20-24 5.75 4.4810.23 4.48 2.026.50 1.28 2.463.73

25-29 4.96 5.8610.81 4.82 3.107.91 0.14 2.762.90

30-34 5.28 5.4410.72 5.25 2.778.02 0.02 2.672.69

35-39 5.17 4.729.89 5.17 2.317.48 0.01 2.412.41

40-44 4.19 3.397.58 4.18 1.225.40 0.01 2.172.19

45-49 2.93 2.475.39 2.92 0.813.73 0.01 1.661.66

50-54 2.19 1.423.61 2.17 0.402.57 0.02 1.011.03

55-59 1.56 1.292.85 1.39 0.321.71 0.18 0.971.15

60-64 1.07 0.611.67 0.48 0.090.56 0.59 0.521.11

65+ 0.75 0.321.07 0.15 0.030.18 0.59 0.300.89

RURAL
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

55.94 44.06100.00 36.09 17.8453.93 19.85 26.2246.07

10-14 13.08 8.8821.96 0.97 1.112.09 12.10 7.7719.87

15-19 8.96 4.9413.90 3.60 1.645.24 5.36 3.308.66

20-24 5.63 4.4510.07 4.57 2.437.00 1.05 2.023.07

25-29 5.01 6.1911.20 4.93 3.648.57 0.08 2.552.63

30-34 5.44 5.5510.99 5.43 3.228.66 0.01 2.322.33

35-39 5.22 4.749.96 5.22 2.507.72 0.00 2.242.24

40-44 4.28 3.417.69 4.27 1.385.65 0.01 2.032.03

45-49 2.91 2.445.35 2.91 0.933.85 0.00 1.501.50

50-54 2.17 1.423.59 2.16 0.492.65 0.01 0.940.94

55-59 1.51 1.152.66 1.33 0.351.69 0.18 0.800.97

60-64 1.01 0.591.60 0.51 0.100.62 0.50 0.480.99

65+ 0.72 0.301.02 0.17 0.030.20 0.55 0.270.82

URBAN
TOTAL (10 YEARS AND 

OVER)

56.06 43.94100.00 32.84 8.4941.33 23.22 35.4558.67

10-14 12.79 8.8021.59 0.46 0.120.58 12.34 8.6721.01

15-19 9.58 5.7815.36 2.71 0.473.19 6.87 5.3112.18

20-24 6.08 4.5510.62 4.23 0.975.20 1.85 3.585.43

25-29 4.81 5.019.82 4.52 1.716.24 0.29 3.293.59

30-34 4.85 5.1710.02 4.79 1.606.40 0.06 3.563.62

35-39 5.04 4.689.72 5.02 1.856.88 0.02 2.822.84

40-44 3.98 3.347.32 3.96 0.794.75 0.02 2.552.57

45-49 2.96 2.545.50 2.94 0.503.44 0.02 2.042.07

50-54 2.25 1.393.64 2.20 0.182.38 0.05 1.211.26

55-59 1.70 1.643.34 1.52 0.231.75 0.17 1.411.58

60-64 1.20 0.661.86 0.38 0.050.43 0.82 0.621.44

65+ 0.81 0.381.20 0.10 0.010.11 0.71 0.371.08


